BOARD OF JUDGES RULING

Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming

B W = . 4047 Iron Works Parkway
KENTUCKY HORSE RACING & GAMING
Lexington KY 40511
Name: Maxwell Pravi S
Last First Middle
usta# 870P66 Occupation: Trainer/Owner

Violation: Financial Obligation

Violation Date: ~_10/23/2025 Ruling Date: 12/5/2025

Narrative

Mr. Pravi Maxwell is hereby summarily suspended pending his appearance and payment in the
sum of $6,105.00 (Six Thousand One Hundred & Five Dollars) that was inadvertently paid in
error due to his false purse authorization forms for the Kentucky Proud Series in the
Commonwealth of Kentucky violating 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 — 1 — W. Mr. Maxwell has
been given a chance to pay in installments his remaining balance to the KHRG but has failed
to meet these requirements. Due to this failure Mr. Maxwell is issued an immediate full
suspension until the full balance is paid with a certified check or cash and his appearance before
the Board of Judges.

Violation Law: 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 -1 — w
ALL FINES ARE DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THIS RULING
LICENSEE MUST COMPLETE IN WRITING A NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE PRESIDENT & CEO OF KHRG WITHIN 10 DAYS

Ruling # KPS2025-010
Suspension: _12/5/2025 through Indefinite Total Days: FULL

Driver Dates Suspended
Suspension

Fine: $00.00

Cas¢ly Larson %eff James Dave Magee

KHRG Presiding Judge KHRG Associate Judge Association Associate Judge



